## **Notice of Public Hearing**

Notice is hereby given that the Ogden Dunes Town Council will, on July 18, 2022, at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as its schedule permits, at the Ogden Dunes Town Hall, 115 Hillcrest Road, Ogden Dunes Indiana, hear the Petition of Rajesh Patel and Carla Hinkle to vacate the following real property located within the Town of Ogden Dunes, to wit:

Unimproved Right of Way between Lots 20 and 21 and Lots 30 and 31, Ogden Dunes 6<sup>th</sup> Subdivision

A copy of the Petition is on file at the office of the Town of Ogden Dunes Clerk-Treasurer, 115 Hillcrest Road, Ogden Dunes, Indiana 46368 for examination prior to the hearing.

Petitioners: Rajesh Patel and Carla Hinkle

Publication: Required one (1) time.

Proof of Publication: Harris Welsh & Lukmann, 107 Broadway, Chesterton, IN 46304